hereto from and against all claims, demands, actions, judgments, costs, expenses, and liabilities 

which may arise or result, directly or indirectly, from or by reason of such loss, injury or damage 

described in Section 8 above. The amounts of such insurance against liability due to physical 

damage to property shall not be less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) as to any 

one accident and not less than Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) aggregate in any single 

policy year; and against liability due to bodily injury or to death of Persons not less than Five 

Hundred Thousand ($500,000) as to any one Person and not less than One Million Dollars